

COUNTY BOARD ADDENDUM

County of Champaign, Urbana, Illinois Thursday, March 20, 2025 – 6:30 p.m.

Shields-Carter Meeting Room Brookens Administrative Services 1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, Illinois

Agenda Items

XVI. New Business

- H. Adoption of Resolution No. 2025-95 Approving Budget Amendment Balancing Overdrawn Lines for FY2024 (to be distributed)
- Adoption of Resolution No. 2025-96 Authorizing the County Executive's Office to Balance Overdrawn Lines for FY2024 (to be distributed)
- J. Adoption of Resolution No. 2025-97 Authorization of Signatures for the Champaign County Treasurer's Accounts, Champaign County Collector's Accounts, and Investment Instruments or Investment Accounts
- K. Adoption of Resolution No. 2025-98 Authorization of Facsimile Signatures for the Champaign County Treasurer's Accounts and Champaign County Collector's Accounts